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COMPANY

Local Union No. 1245
International Brotherhood of
Electrical Workers, AFL-CIO

P. O. Box 4790
Walnut Creek, California 94596

This letter cancels and supersedes the Labor Agreement Interpretation
dated August 14, 1958, and my letter dated October 23, 1969, concerning the rights
of regular employees filling temporary or temporary additional jobs under Titles
205, 206, 18, and 19 of the Physical and Clerical Agreements.

Situations arise where temporary or temporary additional positions are
filled by employees having regular status. Such situations could occur by the
rehire into a temporary classification of a regular employee who has been laid off
for lack of work for less than one year or by the hire or rehire into a temporary
classification of an individual who upon completion of six months continuous
service gains regular status as outlined in Subsections 106.5(a)(3) and 17.5(3) of
the Physical and Clerical Agreements.

Upon gaining regular status, an empl~yee filling a temporary or
temporary additional job:

1. May submit transfers and have them considered in the normal sequence
of Subsections 205.5(b) and l8.5(b) except that such an employee may not submit a
transfer to the same classification, department,arld headquarters in which he is
temporarily employed. In order to fill an authorized vacancy in the same
classification, department, and headquarters in which he is temporarily employed,
he must be appointed under the provisions of Subsections 205.5(a) or l8.5(a).

2. May be appointed to authorized vacancies for which he is qualified,
under the provisions of Subsections 205.5(a), l8.5(a), 205.13 or 18.12.

3. If eligible, may submit prebids or postbids and have them considered
in the normal sequence under the provisions of Sections 205.7,
205.8, and 18.8.

4. If subject to layoff, be entitled to placement in accordance with
the provisions of Titles 206 and 19. In exercising his rights under these Titles;
the regular temporary or temporary additional employees may displace the
appropriate junior employee whether that junior employee is in a regularly
authorized position or another temporary or temporary additional position.



5. Pursuant to the prov~s~ons of Section 206.13 (19.13), is
entitled to preferential rehire to a regularly authorized or to another
temporary or temporary additional job. (See also P-RC 683.)

6. A regular employee in an authorized position will not be placed
in a temporary or temporary additional position for the sole purpose of
relocation.

If you are in accord with the foregoing and agree thereto, please so
indicate in the space provided below and return one executed copy of this letter
to Company.

The Union is in accord with the foregoing and it agrees thereto as
of the date hereof.

LOCAL UNION NO. 1245, INTERNATIONAL
BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS, AFL-CIO

BY~~W~~ _
Business Manager (


